
Will Run for Food 5k / Februrary 27, 2021 / Mt. Ulla, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 100 Clark Kremar 16 0:17:48 05:44 M Male-Overall
2 18 Brayden Self 17 0:18:23 05:55 M Male-Overall
3 17 Shayden Edwards 14 0:19:06 06:09 M Male-Overall
4 117 Jackson Price 18 0:19:26 06:15 M Male-16-19
5 108 AJ Flynn 15 0:19:42 06:20 M Male-12-15
6 88 David Shields 58 0:20:23 06:34 M Male-Overall-Masters
7 37 Bobby Aswell 58 0:20:31 06:36 M Male-Overall-Masters
8 26 Michael Emerson 40 0:20:55 06:44 M Male-Overall-Masters
9 33 Jason Oliphant 46 0:20:59 06:45 M Male-45-49

10 32 John Koontz 48 0:21:10 06:49 M Male-45-49
11 107 Meredith Bonner 16 0:21:41 06:59 F Female-Overall
12 119 Richard Ellis 54 0:22:12 07:09 M Male-50-54
13 90 Tim Yates 60 0:22:28 07:14 M Male-60-64
14 41 Brenneman Thompson 62 0:22:42 07:18 M Male-60-64
15 52 Garrett Stiltner 19 0:22:43 07:19 M Male-16-19
16 64 Amy Koontz 44 0:22:53 07:22 F Female-Overall
17 122 Elizabeth Taylor 39 0:23:09 07:27 F Female-Overall
18 19 Grant Stiltner 23 0:23:21 07:31 M Male-20-24
19 50 Leah Edwards 13 0:23:38 07:36 F Female-12-15
20 22 Aaron Drye 33 0:23:52 07:41 M Male-30-34
21 60 Melissa Orr 42 0:23:59 07:43 F Female-Overall-Masters
22 27 Daniel Johnson 40 0:24:30 07:53 M Male-40-44
23 78 Lynn Ramsey 60 0:24:49 07:59 F Female-Overall-Masters
24 23 Jonathan Mayes 31 0:24:53 08:01 M Male-30-34
25 44 Steve Staley 66 0:25:09 08:06 M Male-65-69
26 20 Daniel O'Kelly 23 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-20-24
27 89 Steve Shive 68 0:26:07 08:24 M Male-65-69
28 101 Connie Kremar 42 0:26:19 08:28 F Female-Overall-Masters
29 51 Marion Blake 13 0:26:52 08:39 F Female-12-15
30 121 Rusty Smith 52 0:26:57 08:40 M Male-50-54
31 93 Lisa Timberlake 51 0:27:09 08:44 F Female-50-54
32 109 Ritchie Hearne 63 0:27:35 08:53 M Male-60-64
33 87 Robert Paratore 69 0:27:37 08:53 M Male-65-69
34 116 Richard Hefner 69 0:27:39 08:54 M Male-65-69
35 38 Michael Cataldo 55 0:27:44 08:56 M Male-55-59
36 55 Becca Howard 27 0:27:46 08:56 F Female-25-29
37 16 Donovan Edwards 8 0:27:51 08:58 M Male-11-Under
38 98 Anna Harrison 15 0:28:13 09:05 F Female-12-15
39 40 Jeff Linson 61 0:28:16 09:06 M Male-60-64
40 99 Angie Harrison 45 0:29:18 09:26 F Female-45-49
41 28 Jamie Hill 47 0:29:37 09:32 M Male-45-49
42 102 Heath Frye 15 0:29:39 09:33 M Male-12-15
43 103 Lisa Frye 53 0:29:41 09:33 F Female-50-54
44 25 Damon Ross 41 0:30:40 09:52 M Male-40-44
45 21 Matthew Beaver 28 0:31:45 10:13 M Male-25-29
46 76 Rebecca Weisenthal 55 0:32:00 10:18 F Female-55-59
47 29 Joey Self 45 0:32:11 10:22 M Male-45-49
48 62 Sarah Biancofiore 49 0:32:23 10:25 F Female-45-49
49 71 Sara Stiltner 58 0:33:14 10:42 F Female-55-59
50 58 Audra Ross 38 0:33:34 10:48 F Female-35-39
51 104 Paul Tatsis 44 0:34:46 11:11 M Male-40-44
52 113 Sara Moore 13 0:35:13 11:20 F Female-12-15
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53 86 Donya Yost 58 0:35:31 11:26 F Female-55-59
54 61 Jen Watts 49 0:35:32 11:26 F Female-45-49
55 97 Savannah Stone 12 0:38:04 12:15 F Female-12-15
56 68 Michelle Beaver 52 0:38:30 12:24 F Female-50-54
57 30 Kent Ammerman 49 0:38:49 12:30 M Male-45-49
58 73 Dawn Arnette 59 0:40:24 13:00 F Female-55-59
59 65 Lisa Thompson 54 0:40:35 13:04 F Female-50-54
60 67 Kari Roberts 50 0:40:35 13:04 F Female-50-54
61 79 Sandy Scott 64 0:41:16 13:17 F Female-60-64
62 56 Lynn Drye 34 0:42:36 13:43 F Female-30-34
63 70 Anita Emerson 51 0:42:37 13:43 F Female-50-54
64 115 Lydia Richmond 42 0:43:11 13:54 F Female-40-44
65 72 Linda Robinson 55 0:45:57 14:47 F Female-55-59
66 92 Jolaine Blakenship 50 0:46:14 14:53 F Female-50-54
67 114 Jamie Moore 44 0:46:15 14:53 F Female-40-44
68 96 Alison Olthoff 56 0:46:26 14:57 F Female-55-59
69 94 Elisabeth Phillips 12 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-12-15
70 125 Mary Katherine Parr 35 0:46:46 15:03 F Female-35-39
71 110 Barbara Simpson 49 0:47:59 15:27 F Female-45-49
72 111 Madalyn Simpson 14 0:48:29 15:36 F Female-12-15
73 80 Judy Lowry 68 0:50:18 16:11 F Female-65-69
74 42 Ken Lowry 65 0:50:19 16:12 M Male-65-69
75 106 Emily Kluttz 23 0:53:01 17:04 F Female-20-24
76 105 Ben Kluttz 23 0:53:04 17:05 M Male-20-24
77 Participant did not complete entire course
78 Participant did not complete entire course
79 49 Anabelle Moore 8 0:54:58 17:42 F Female-11-Under
80 77 Karen Moore 64 0:55:07 17:44 F Female-60-64
81 127 Shelly Brady 33 0:55:08 17:45 F Female-30-34
82 45 Ed Orbison 77 0:55:45 17:57 M Male-70-Over

Card not turned in at results table
84 36 Hal Arnette 59 0:56:38 18:14 M Male-55-59
85 48 Bill McLaughlin 74 0:56:39 18:14 M Male-70-Over
86 84 Lura Dorton 75 0:56:56 18:20 F Female-70-Over
87 82 Elaine McLaughlin 75 0:56:57 18:20 F Female-70-Over
88 34 Russell Harper 51 0:57:30 18:30 M Male-50-54
89 Participant did not complete entire course
90 83 Frances Orbison 79 1:03:24 20:24 F Female-70-Over
91 85 Tara Lowrance 68 1:03:26 20:25 F Female-65-69
92 39 Chuck Cline 62 1:03:28 20:26 M Male-60-64

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 107 Meredith Bonner 16 0:21:41 06:59 F Female-Overall 11
2 64 Amy Koontz 44 0:22:53 07:22 F Female-Overall 16
3 122 Elizabeth Taylor 39 0:23:09 07:27 F Female-Overall 17

Overall Female Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 60 Melissa Orr 42 0:23:59 07:43 F Female-Overall-Masters 21
2 78 Lynn Ramsey 60 0:24:49 07:59 F Female-Overall-Masters 23
3 101 Connie Kremar 42 0:26:19 08:28 F Female-Overall-Masters 28
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Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 100 Clark Kremar 16 0:17:48 05:44 M Male-Overall 1
2 18 Brayden Self 17 0:18:23 05:55 M Male-Overall 2
3 17 Shayden Edwards 14 0:19:06 06:09 M Male-Overall 3

Overall Male Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 88 David Shields 58 0:20:23 06:34 M Male-Overall-Masters 6
2 37 Bobby Aswell 58 0:20:31 06:36 M Male-Overall-Masters 7
3 26 Michael Emerson 40 0:20:55 06:44 M Male-Overall-Masters 8

Female 11 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Min Pace Gender Age Group Finish

1 49 Anabelle Moore 8 0:54:58 17:42 F Female-11-Under 79

Female 12-15
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 50 Leah Edwards 13 0:23:38 07:36 F Female-12-15 19
2 51 Marion Blake 13 0:26:52 08:39 F Female-12-15 29
3 98 Anna Harrison 15 0:28:13 09:05 F Female-12-15 38
4 113 Sara Moore 13 0:35:13 11:20 F Female-12-15 52
5 97 Savannah Stone 12 0:38:04 12:15 F Female-12-15 55
6 94 Elisabeth Phillips 12 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-12-15 69
7 111 Madalyn Simpson 14 0:48:29 15:36 F Female-12-15 72

Female 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 106 Emily Kluttz 23 0:53:01 17:04 F Female-20-24 75

Female 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 55 Becca Howard 27 0:27:46 08:56 F Female-25-29 36

Female 30-34
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 56 Lynn Drye 34 0:42:36 13:43 F Female-30-34 62
2 127 Shelly Brady 33 0:55:08 17:45 F Female-30-34 81

Female 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 58 Audra Ross 38 0:33:34 10:48 F Female-35-39 50
2 125 Mary Katherine Parr 35 0:46:46 15:03 F Female-35-39 70

Female 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 115 Lydia Richmond 42 0:43:11 13:54 F Female-40-44 64
2 114 Jamie Moore 44 0:46:15 14:53 F Female-40-44 67
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Female 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 99 Angie Harrison 45 0:29:18 09:26 F Female-45-49 40
2 62 Sarah Biancofiore 49 0:32:23 10:25 F Female-45-49 48
3 61 Jen Watts 49 0:35:32 11:26 F Female-45-49 54
4 110 Barbara Simpson 49 0:47:59 15:27 F Female-45-49 71

Female 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 93 Lisa Timberlake 51 0:27:09 08:44 F Female-50-54 31
2 103 Lisa Frye 53 0:29:41 09:33 F Female-50-54 43
3 68 Michelle Beaver 52 0:38:30 12:24 F Female-50-54 56
4 65 Lisa Thompson 54 0:40:35 13:04 F Female-50-54 59
5 67 Kari Roberts 50 0:40:35 13:04 F Female-50-54 60
6 70 Anita Emerson 51 0:42:37 13:43 F Female-50-54 63
7 92 Jolaine Blakenship 50 0:46:14 14:53 F Female-50-54 66

Female 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 76 Rebecca Weisenthal 55 0:32:00 10:18 F Female-55-59 46
2 71 Sara Stiltner 58 0:33:14 10:42 F Female-55-59 49
3 86 Donya Yost 58 0:35:31 11:26 F Female-55-59 53
4 73 Dawn Arnette 59 0:40:24 13:00 F Female-55-59 58
5 72 Linda Robinson 55 0:45:57 14:47 F Female-55-59 65
6 96 Alison Olthoff 56 0:46:26 14:57 F Female-55-59 68

Female 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 79 Sandy Scott 64 0:41:16 13:17 F Female-60-64 61
2 77 Karen Moore 64 0:55:07 17:44 F Female-60-64 80

Female 65 - 69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 80 Judy Lowry 68 0:50:18 16:11 F Female-65-69 73
2 85 Tara Lowrance 68 1:03:26 20:25 F Female-65-69 91

Female 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 84 Lura Dorton 75 0:56:56 18:20 F Female-70-Over 86
2 82 Elaine McLaughlin 75 0:56:57 18:20 F Female-70-Over 87
3 83 Frances Orbison 79 1:03:24 20:24 F Female-70-Over 90

Male 11 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 16 Donovan Edwards 8 0:27:51 08:58 M Male-11-Under 37

Male 12-15
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 108 AJ Flynn 15 0:19:42 06:20 M Male-12-15 5
2 102 Heath Frye 15 0:29:39 09:33 M Male-12-15 42
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Male 16-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 117 Jackson Price 18 0:19:26 06:15 M Male-16-19 4
2 52 Garrett Stiltner 19 0:22:43 07:19 M Male-16-19 15

Male 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 19 Grant Stiltner 23 0:23:21 07:31 M Male-20-24 18
2 20 Daniel O'Kelly 23 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-20-24 26
3 105 Ben Kluttz 23 0:53:04 17:05 M Male-20-24 76

Male 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 21 Matthew Beaver 28 0:31:45 10:13 M Male-25-29 45

Male 30-34
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 22 Aaron Drye 33 0:23:52 07:41 M Male-30-34 20
2 23 Jonathan Mayes 31 0:24:53 08:01 M Male-30-34 24

Male 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 27 Daniel Johnson 40 0:24:30 07:53 M Male-40-44 22
2 25 Damon Ross 41 0:30:40 09:52 M Male-40-44 44
3 104 Paul Tatsis 44 0:34:46 11:11 M Male-40-44 51

Male 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 33 Jason Oliphant 46 0:20:59 06:45 M Male-45-49 9
2 32 John Koontz 48 0:21:10 06:49 M Male-45-49 10
3 28 Jamie Hill 47 0:29:37 09:32 M Male-45-49 41
4 29 Joey Self 45 0:32:11 10:22 M Male-45-49 47
5 30 Kent Ammerman 49 0:38:49 12:30 M Male-45-49 57

Male 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 119 Richard Ellis 54 0:22:12 07:09 M Male-50-54 12
2 121 Rusty Smith 52 0:26:57 08:40 M Male-50-54 30
3 34 Russell Harper 51 0:57:30 18:30 M Male-50-54 88

Male 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 38 Michael Cataldo 55 0:27:44 08:56 M Male-55-59 35
2 36 Hal Arnette 59 0:56:38 18:14 M Male-55-59 84

Male 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 90 Tim Yates 60 0:22:28 07:14 M Male-60-64 13
2 41 Brenneman Thompson 62 0:22:42 07:18 M Male-60-64 14
3 109 Ritchie Hearne 63 0:27:35 08:53 M Male-60-64 32
4 40 Jeff Linson 61 0:28:16 09:06 M Male-60-64 39
5 39 Chuck Cline 62 1:03:28 20:26 M Male-60-64 92
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Male 65-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 44 Steve Staley 66 0:25:09 08:06 M Male-65-69 25
2 89 Steve Shive 68 0:26:07 08:24 M Male-65-69 27
3 87 Robert Paratore 69 0:27:37 08:53 M Male-65-69 33
4 116 Richard Hefner 69 0:27:39 08:54 M Male-65-69 34
5 42 Ken Lowry 65 0:50:19 16:12 M Male-65-69 74

Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 45 Ed Orbison 77 0:55:45 17:57 M Male-70-Over 82
2 48 Bill McLaughlin 74 0:56:39 18:14 M Male-70-Over 85

Fun Run
Place Bib # Name Age Time

1 7 Charles Goodman 9 0:03:22
2 14 Henry Johnson 8 0:03:36
3 2 Frank Adams 6 0:03:40
4 13 James Johnson 10 0:03:46
5 12 Caroline Johnson 12 0:03:54
6 118 Olivia Blain 8 0:04:07
7 6 Cohen Roseman 6 0:04:08
8 92 Charlie Taylor 6 0:04:09
9 123 Thomas Stephens 5 0:04:22

10 15 Teddy Johnson 8 0:04:43
11 120 Dru Edwards 6 0:05:03
12 4 Caleb Ford 5 0:05:13
13 124 Warren Parr 4 0:05:30
14 9 Luke Summers 6 0:06:02
15 5 AJ Ford 3 0:06:46
16 3 Jacy Waller 9 0:07:29


